

Ancora Advisors, LLC 6060 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 200 Cleveland, OH 44124 Phone: (216) 825-4000 Fax: (216) 825-4001 Website: <u>www.Ancora.net</u>

This brochure provides information about the qualification and business practices of Ancora Advisors, LLC. If you have any questions about the contents of this brochure, please contact us at 216-825-4000, or by email at <u>JGeers@ancora.net</u>. The information in this brochure has not been approved or verified by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, or by any state securities authority.

Additional information about Ancora Advisors, LLC is available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.

Ancora Advisors LLC is a registered investment advisor. Registration of an investment advisor does not imply a certain level of skill or training.

Material Changes

Material Changes Since the Last Update

Since the last update to this brochure, the following material changes have been made:

No Material Changes

This Brochure, dated December 31, 2022 replaces our Form ADV Part 2A dated December 31, 2021.

Full Brochure Availability

The Firm Brochure for Ancora Advisors LLC is available by contacting Jason Geers at (216) 825-4000 or by e-mail at <u>JGeers@ancora.net</u> or by visiting our web site at <u>www.ancora.net</u>

